Walla Walla High School
ASB Student Council Approvals

Date: Y / 2%

/19

The meeting was called to order by quz%/ CL(JC/VLS

at / -2 ng/k“

President or Designee

The following members were present: (initial)
L® Lacey Owens — ASB President

]

Megan Harvey — ASB Secretary
1WMcKenna Harvey — Senior Class President

(_,.'

_A_’Z Emoree Lash — Sophomore Class President
iﬂ Izzy Roberts — ASB Commissioner
\/ L/ Sadie Wegner — ASB Commissioner
jm Jose Mendoza-Lopez — ASB Commissioner
z:_é Zoe Gannon — ASB Commissioner
% Sophie Pellet — Senior Class Secretary
Madison Kralman — Senior Class Treasurer

/5[/ G_ Nels Gregoire —Jr. Class Treasurer

(" A _Cannon Angotti—Jr. Class Secretary
oz = Sl TS

(/(/ Claire Clark — ASB Vice President
T Reese Fewell — ASB Treasurer

ﬁ S Sydney Tacheny — Junior Class President

\,{ ) Lexi Dimino — ASB Commissioner

I {( Lulu Farnum — ASB Commissioner
fg § ) _ Peyton Bergevin — ASB Commissioner
K—I Kysa Jausoro — ASB Commissioner
RAX Ryland Hopkins — ASB Commissioner
l ;E Kami Philavanh — Senior Class VP
-U/% Wyatt Bloom —Jr. Class VP
,,{@ Rosie Vance — Soph Class VP
‘,A | Arch McHie — ASB Advisor

Approval for Constitutions

Motion O Denied

O Approved

O None

o *  Appreval for Added ASB Actions
/{’H@Hc mdmfswf C@anﬁrl

Motion Denied

p Approved

Approval for Fundraiser Activity

BCYS /61411 D)

Motlon /M Approved O Denied

Final Reconciliation Due: Z/Qﬂ///q

iy -7 Approval for Fundraiser Activity
A5B- Fwals Froli

?othn &M) Agorzj §A/ O Denied

Final Reconciliation Due: WM %Z(%ﬂ

Mation % pproved O Denied Final Reconciliation Due: &;/20////7
5[/[@ B- SM/MW (a/mm
Motion W Approved O Denled Final Reconciliation Due: (7[/9‘3///7



) Approval for Fundraiser Activity
Zawéh() Chh — DQ/W

Motion I;?” Approved O Denied Final Reconciliation Due: (ﬂl/ﬂ//ﬁ‘
Eootball~ 7%/% Sales
Motion ? Approved O Denied Final Reconciliation Due: 7 /0//7
- ( i ; @ 77
g?(f S /{9;1/1(5 -S(/WWMA/ r\lfﬂs )
Motion l;j Approved O Denied Final Reconciliation Due: 7///0///7
Approval for ASB Sponsored Activities

Motion O Approved O Denied Budget Allocation $ =
Motion O Approved O Denied Budget Allocation $
Approval for Fundraising Final Reconciliation S
Prom ~ ASB é
Motion ;ﬂ Approved O Denied Returned within Timeline W Yes O No ~
Motion @z’ Approved O Denied Returned within Timeline ]SW Yes OO No ’
EWW "/{/is/\f O‘%M
Motion y Approveéj O Denied Returned within Timeline W Yes OO No N

—_— » \,
BoTC ~ Sprims bmmfv‘ms =
Motion I.LE? Ap|:J)roved O Denied Returned within Timeline [¥ Yes O No 7

/ ’

So¥tball -Skiflls Clinic £ G C/«szws
Motion 9’/' Approved O Denied Returned within Timeline Yes O No
C/H (- D/szl (mmf
Motion 99 Approved O Denied Returned within Timeline w Yes [0 No

ASB Fund Balance Report
Please see attached Fund Balance Report
Motion O Approved O Denied O None

e —

Arch McHie — ASB Advisor

J

y —ASB Secretary

Megan Han&

ASB Budget

Please see attached ASB Budget and Allocation Report S:w L(c[
Motion Pﬂ Approved O Denied [ None /i A,

Lacey Owens - ASB President



Approval for Fundraiser Activity

;458 ~ My Wor -7/17//.

Motion \?9 Approved [0 Denied Final Reconciliation Due: 5/73’0//%

Girh Baslef ball -Canps 4o Kids

Motion ?27 Approved 0 Denied Final Reconciliation Due: Zﬁ&’/‘/‘i

FFA Sty CMVM‘M - ,

Motion F&D Approved 0 Denied Final Reconciliation Due: %A’ZO//?
F F/} mem!@/ — 6 oa;/ 5 ,

Motion &?7 Approved 0 Denied Final Reconciliation Due: i?//g//ﬁ

Motion ?9 Approved O Denied Final Reconciliation Due: i/{/ﬁ
7;F/f %M - /%73 ,

ra

Motion E’ Approved OO0 Denied Final Reconciliation Due: "7}/15;/9
AsB Hoops fev Luph

7 ¥

Motion 1?9 Approved O Denied Final Reconciliation Due: (f///ﬁ///‘f

Motion O Approved ‘ [0 Denied Final Reconciliation Due:

Motion [0 Approved [0 Denied Final Reconciliation Due:

Motion O Approved O Denied Final Reconciliation Due:

Motion O Approved O Denied

Final Reconciliation Due:




Walla Walla Public Schools
Walla Walla High School - Blue Devil Athletics
800 Abbott Road, Walla Walla, WA 99362

April 24, 2019

Walla Walla High School ASB
800 Abbott Rd
- Walla Walla, WA 99362 -

RE: Athletics Fundraising Capacity

To Whom It May Concern,

For the 2019-2020 School Year, Walla Walla High School Athletics is requesting
$100,000 (one-hundred thousand) total in fundraising capacity to support all of our
athletic teams. Fundraising to include adrenaline cards, jerky, candy, carwash, kid’s
camps, gear purchases, and other similar activities as held in 2018-2019. Funds to be
used for program needs not supported by general fund such as personal team gear,
meals, banquests, lodging, and additional equipment. Fundraising request packets
will be submitted for individual approval.

When approved, please notify me in writing.

Sincerely,
( Qo fohendm

Dirk Hansen
Director of Athletics
Walla Walla Public Schools

CC: File
Mike Kay

Nancy Taylor
The Walla Walla School District is an Equal Opportunity Employer and complies with all requirements of the ADA.



2019-2020 Projected Revenue Income
Sports Gates $34,000.00
ASB Cards $13,000.00
ASB Card Replacement $500.00
Vending $700.00
Prom $8,000.00
Homecoming $8,000.00
Luau $500.00
New Club Start Up $2,500.00
Total $67,200.00
Allocations

Request| Allocation
ASB Supplies (General) $2,000.00{ $2,000.00
Assemblies $5,000.00| $5,000.00
Homecoming $7,500.00{ $7,500.00
Leadership Training $2,000.00| $2,000.00
Luau's (Fall and Spring) $1,500.00| $1,500.00
Prom $6,000.00{ $6,000.00
Reserve Funds $1,500.00| $1,500.00
Winter Formal $5,000.00] $5,000.00
Total $30,500.00{ $30,500.00
Total Income $67,200.00
ASB Allocations $30,500.00

Club Allocations

$36,700.00




2019 2019 2019
Clubsi/Groups Request{ Allocation EOY
Art Club $0.00 $0.00{No
AVID Club $4,000.00| $3,800.00|Yes
Band $1,800.00{ $1,800.00|Yes
Big Blue Weekend $2,000.00{ $2,000.00|Yes
Blue Devil Strong Closed No
Buddy Club $1,000.00{ $1,000.00|Yes
Boys Fed $0.00 $0.00|Yes
Chem Club $500.00 $500.00|No
Choir $0.00 $0.00|Yes
Debate $11,000.00 $6,000.00|Yes
Encore(Drama) $0.00 $0.00|Yes
DECA/FBLA $2,500.00] $2,500.00|Yes
FCCLA $0.00 $0.00|Yes
FFA $3,000.00] $3,000.00|Yes
FMPA Closed No
Future Problem Solvers $2,500.00] $2,500.00|No
Girls League $0.00 $0.00|Yes
Green Club $0.00 $0.00{No
GSA Closed No
Indoor Soccer Club $500.00 $500.00(Yes
Journal $0.00 $0.00{Yes
K Pop Club $50.00 $50.00|Yes
Key Club $500.00 $500.00|Yes
Knowledge Bowl $2,500.00{ $2,500.00|No
Latino Club $2,500.00] $2,500.00|Yes
Link Crew $1,000.00| $1,000.00|Yes
Musical Production/Play $0.00 $0.00|Yes
NHS $500.00 $500.00|Yes
Orchestra $4,500.00| $4,000.00|Yes
Outdoor Club Closed No
ROTC $0.00 $0.00|No
Skills USA (Old Auto Club) $2,000.00{ $2,000.00|No
Sports Med Club $0.00 $0.00}Yes
YB $0.00 $0.00|No
Total| $42,350.00] $36,650.00
Total Available| $36,700.00




